

100 John West Way Aurora, Ontario L4G 6J1 (905) 727-3123

## Town of Aurora Memorandum Corporate Services

Re: Site Plan Application SP-2024-01 (Submission #1)

7 Lacey Court

To: Accessibility Advisory Committee

From: Gregory Peri, Accessibility Advisor

**Date:** April 10, 2024

## Recommendation

1. That the memorandum regarding Site Plan Application SP-2024-01 (Submission #1) 7 Lacey Court be received; and

2. That the Accessibility Advisory Committee comments regarding Site Plan Application SP-2024-01 (Submission #1) be received and referred to staff for consideration and further action as appropriate.

## **Background**

The following comments have been submitted on March 26, 2024, and are recommendations made on behalf of the Accessibility Advisory Committee:

- Installation of appropriate accessible curb ramp wherever any path of travel crosses a curb.
- Accessible curb ramps shall align with the safe pedestrian crossing route across
  the vehicle roadway and incorporate a truncated dome detectable warning
  surface.
- Please note that the minimum number of accessible parking spaces is 1 parking space in the visitor area for the use of persons with disabilities.
- Ensure snow storage does not interfere with Barrier-Free visitor parking, nor path of travel.
- Consideration for offering Accessible housing for the community. Steps can be taken to lower grade to remove steps and other barriers.

## Attachments

1. SP-2024-01 – Site Plan